Rocky Mountain Natural Gas LLC 370 Van Gordon Street Suite 4000 Lakewood, CO 80228 303 243 3400 303 243 3603 Fax www.SourceGas.com

CF COLOTA UTILITIES C 1 2009 AFR 23 PH 12: 34 Fax Filed 4-22-09

Docket No. 09AL-290G

Decision No. C09-0693

Exhibit 1

Page 1 of 3

April 22, 2009

FIFTH AMENDED ADVICE LETTER NO. 59

Mr. Douglas Dean, Director The Public Utilities Commission of the State of Colorado 1560 Broadway, Suite 250 Denver, CO 80202

Dear Mr. Dean:

In compliance with the requirements of the Public Utility Law of Colorado, Rocky Mountain Natural Gas LLC ("Rocky Mountain") herewith submits for filing with the Commission the following sheets revising its Colorado Gas Tariff Colorado P.U.C. Volume No. 3:

Colorado P.U.C. No. 3

Colorado P.U.C. Sheet No.	Title of Sheet	Cancels Colorado P.U.C. Sheet No.
1 st Revised Sheet No. 2	Table of Contents	Original Sheet No. 2
1 st Revised Sheet No. 10	FTS-1 and ITS-1 Statement of Rates	Original Sheet No. 10
1 st Revised Sheet No. 14	General Resale Service Rate Schedule GRS-1	Original Sheet No. 14
1 st Revised Sheet No. 24	Firm Transportation Service Rate Schedule FTS-1	Original Sheet No. 24
1 st Revised Sheet No. 27	Firm Transportation Service Rate Schedule FTS-1	Original Sheet No. 27
1 st Revised Sheet No. 33	Firm Transportation Service Rate Schedule FTS-1	Original Sheet No. 33

Colorado P.U.C. No. 3

Colorado P.U.C. Sheet No.	Title of Sheet	Cancels Colorado P.U.C. Sheet No.
1 st Revised Sheet No. 33A	Firm Transportation Service Rate Schedule FTS-1	Original Sheet No. 33A
1 st Revised Sheet No. 34	Firm Transportation Service Rate Schedule FTS-1	Original Sheet No. 34
1 st Revised Sheet No. 55	General Terms and Conditions	Original Sheet No. 55
1 st Revised Sheet No. 57	General Terms and Conditions	Original Sheet No. 57
1 st Revised Sheet No. 90	General Terms and Conditions	Original Sheet No. 90
1 st Revised Sheet No. 91	General Terms and Conditions	Original Sheet No. 91
1 st Revised Sheet No. 92	General Terms and Conditions	Original Sheet No. 92
1 st Revised Sheet No. 93	General Terms and Conditions	Original Sheet No. 93
1 st Revised Sheet No. 122	Form of Firm Transportation Service Agreement	Original Sheet No. 122

By its Advice Letter No. 59, Rocky Mountain proposed that the tariff sheets submitted with that filing would become effective on October 1, 2007, on more than thirty days' notice to the Commission and the public. By its Amended Advice Letter No. 59, Rocky Mountain extended the effective date of the tariff sheets attached to the Advice Letter to April 1, 2008. By its Second Amended Advice Letter No. 59, Rocky Mountain further extended the effective date of the tariff sheets attached to the Advice Letter to June 1, 2008. By its Third Amended Advice Letter No. 59, Rocky Mountain further extended the effective date of the tariff sheets attached to the Advice Letter to November 1, 2008. By its Fourth Amended Advice Letter No. 59, Rocky Mountain further extended the effective date of the tariff sheets attached to the Advice Letter to May 1, 2009. By this filing, Rocky Mountain proposes to further extend the effective date of the tariff sheets attached hereto to July 1, 2009.

Rocky Mountain is working with AMGas Transfer Corp., Seminole Energy Services LLC, other shippers and Commission Staff to resolve issues raised by the tariff revisions proposed in Advice Letter No. 59. The parties involved in negotiating a resolution of this advice letter filing either support or do not oppose the proposed extension. Despite the time required to address the matters raised in this Advice Letter, the parties are making progress towards a negotiated resolution. Rocky Mountain believes that the ongoing informal approach being followed outside

the context of a contested proceeding is the best means of reaching a resolution of the pertinent matters. Rocky Mountain therefore is proposing to extend the effective date of the tariff revisions to July 1, 2009 to permit interested parties to continue negotiating outside the context of a contested proceeding.

No changes to Appendices A and B to Advice Letter No. 59 are necessitated by this Fifth Amended Advice Letter No. 59. Please contact James Elliott at 303-243-3497 with any questions about this Advice Letter.

All communications concerning this filing should be addressed to:

Bentley W. Breland
Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
SourceGas LLC
370 Van Gordon Street, Suite 4000
Lakewood, CO 80228
(303) 243-3450

Eric Nelsen, #40800 Deputy General Counsel SourceGas LLC 370 Van Gordon Street, Suite 4000 Lakewood, CO 80228 (303) 243-3420

and

William H. Meckling Director, Regulatory Affairs SourceGas LLC 370 Van Gordon Street, Suite 4000 Lakewood, CO 80228 (303) 243-3495 William M. Lopez, #16453
Assistant General Counsel
SourceGas LLC
370 Van Gordon Street, Suite 4000
Lakewood, CO 80228
(303) 243-3575

Very truly yours,

William M. Lopez

Assistant General Counsel

cc: Staff of the Public Utilities Commission Colorado Office of Consumer Counsel

Seminole Energy Services LLC

AMGas Transfer Corp.

Tiger Natural Gas Energy Options

Energy Options

SourceGas Energy Services Inc.